## 502948727 08/25/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2995325

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BEI ELECTRONICS, INC.	09/26/1997

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BEI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	14401 PRINCETON AVENUE	
City:	MOORPARK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93021	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5677963

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-463-5000

**Email:** sknight@bannerwitcoff.com, bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD STOCKTON
Address Line 1: 10 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008346.00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD S. STOCKTON	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard S. Stockton/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignmentandassumptionagreement5677963#page1.tif

PATENT 502948727 REEL: 033606 FRAME: 0695

## ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT ("Assignment and Assumption") is made and entered into as of September 26, 1997 by and between BEI ELECTRONICS, INC. ("Assignor") and BEI TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Assignee").

For and in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, the assumption of obligations by the Assignee and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by the execution and delivery hereof. Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in all of the business, rights, interests, claims and assets (of every kind, nature, character and description, whether real, personal or mixed, whether tangible or intangible, whether accrued, contingent or otherwise, and wherever situated) of Assignor except for shares of the Common Stock of Assignee and BEI Medical Systems Company, Inc. (collectively the "Contributed Assets") effective at the end of the day immediately prior to the day on which the distribution of Assignee's Common Stock to the holders of Assignor's Common Stock in the form of a stock dividend (the "Distribution") is effective.
- 2. Assignee does hereby accept the Contributed Assets effective as of the end of the day immediately prior to the day on which the Distribution is effective and hereby assumes and agrees faithfully to discharge promptly and fully when due all of the obligations of Assignor related to the Contributed Assets.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this Assignment and Assumption Agreement as this 26th day of September, 1997.

BEI ELECTRONICS. INC.

Robert R. Corr

Treasurer

BEI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Robert R. Corr

Treasurer

21386839